of the level of repairs and returns. The estimation basis is reviewed on an ongoing basis and revised where appropriate.
During the year, the provision for product warranties was not discounted as the effect of discounting was not material.

26. SHARE CAPITAL

Shares

2004 2003

HK$’000 HK$’000

Authorised:

5,000,000,000 (2003: 5,000,000,000) ordinary shares of HK$0.10 each 500,000 500,000

Issued and fully paid or credited as fully paid:

832,728,000 (2003: 830,000,000) ordinary shares of HK$0.10 each 83,273 83,000

During the year, the subscription rights attaching to 2,728,000 share options were exercised at the subscription price of
HK$2.25 per share (note 27), resulting in issue of 2,728,000 shares of HK$0.10 each for a total cash consideration of
HK$6,138,000.

Notes to Financial Statements
31 December 2004

C
om

ba
 T

el
ec

om
 S

ys
te

m
s

A
n

n
u

a
l
R

e
p

o
rt

 2
0

0
4

6
8

26. SHARE CAPITAL (CONTINUED)

A summary of the transactions with reference to the above movements in the Company’s issued share capital is as
follows:

Number of Issued Share premium
shares in issue share capital account Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Pro forma issued share capital as at 1 January 2003 1,000 — — —

New issue on public listing 200,000,000 20,000 356,000 376,000

Capitalisation issue credited as fully paid by crediting the

share premium account of the Company as a result of

the public share issue 599,999,000 60,000 (60,000) —

Exercise of over-allotment option on 21 July 2003 30,000,000 3,000 53,400 56,400

Share issue expenses — — (36,741) (36,741)

Issued share capital at 31 December 2003

and 1 January 2004 830,000,000 83,000 312,659 395,659

Share options exercised 2,728,000 273 5,865 6,138

At 31 December 2004 832,728,000 83,273 318,524 401,797

Share options

Details of the Company’s share option scheme and the share options issued under the scheme are included in note 27
to the financial statements.

C
om

ba
 T

el
ec

om
 S

ys
te

m
s

A
n

n
u

a
l
R

e
p

o
rt

 2
0

0
4

6
9

27. SHARE OPTION SCHEME

The Company operates a share option scheme (the “Scheme”) for the purpose of providing incentives and rewards to
eligible participants who contribute to the success of the Group’s operations. Eligible participants of the Scheme include

directors, including independent non-executive directors, or employees, holders of any securities, business or joint venture